Spring 2025

ENROLLMENT:
Total Headcount:

In-County Students:

Out-of-County Students:

Total Out-of-State Students:
Neighbor Rate Students:

Emp/Dep:

Early College Access (IC)
Access on campus only (IC)
Access at high school only (IC)
Access both on campus/high school (IC)

Early College Access (OC)

Early College Access (OS)

Early College Degree (full-time)

Veterans/Active Duty/Dependent

Total Credits:
Day Enrollment Credits:
Evening Enroliment Credits:
Online Enroliment Credits (web and hybrid)
As arranged/other
WEB Headcount
Average Credit Load:
FTE:
Total FTE:

In-County:

Out-of-County:

Out-of-State:

PA:

WV:

VA:

Other:
Employee:
Employee Dependent:
Early College IC
Early College OC
Early College OS

Eligible FTE:
Ineligible FTE:

Daytime FTE:
Evening FTE:
WEB FTE:

STATUS:

New:
First Time:
Transfer:
Visiting

Returning:
Continuing:
Readmit:

Full-Time:

Part-Time:
DEMOGRAPHICS:

Female:

Male:

Minority:

Non-Minority:

Unknown
APPLICATIONS

First Time

Transfer

Readmit

Visiting

Total

Spring
2023
to Date
2/14/2023

3,033
1663
205
631
548
26
338
140
159
40

104
71
224
26,234
14,053
839
11,342

1,950
8.65

874.5
512.27
60.37
188.50
124.17
45.73
4.57
10.07
2.00
5.73
80.23
0.40
17.83

653.27
214.06

468.43
27.97
378.07

442
373
69

2591
2513
78

1025
2008

2021
1012
902
2013
120

549
271
225
31
1076

Spring
2024
to Date
2/13/2024

5,256
1806
186
662
558
25
2,308
107
1,999
202

129
137
264
39,263
26,664
749
11,850

2,061
7.47

1308.8
696.47
54.07
203.63
143.73
47.17
4.23
12.73
1.90
4.67
322.63
0.87
14.87

1074.04
225.07

888.80
24.97
395.00

1962
1872
90

3294
3191
103

1248
4008

3227
2029
1715
3081
478

873
296
277
51
1497

Spring
2025
to Date
2/11/2025

4,786
1889
212
679
583
29
1,649
129
1,379
141

151
150
247
36,840
22,907
1,065
12,269
599
2,128
7.69

1228.0
592.59
64.67
215.10
156.47
60.13
4.50
4.10
1.20
5.96
335.54
0.00
11.43

992.80
233.69

763.57
35.50
408.97

554
421
105
28
4232
4147
85

1218
3568

3003
1778
1653
2644
489

640
263
239
36
1178

Percent
Up/Down

36.6%
12.0%
3.3%
7.1%
6.0%
10.3%
79.5%
-8.5%
88.5%
71.6%
#DIV/0!
31.1%
52.7%
9.3%
28.8%
38.7%
21.2%
7.6%

8.4%
-12.5%

28.8%
13.6%
6.6%
12.4%
20.6%
23.9%
-1.6%
-145.6%
-66.7%
3.9%
76.1%
#DIV/0!
-56.0%

34.2%
8.4%

38.7%
21.2%
7.6%

20.2%
11.4%
34.3%
100.0%
38.8%
39.4%
8.2%

15.8%
43.7%

32.7%
43.1%
45.4%
23.9%
75.5%

14.2%
-3.0%
5.9%
13.9%
8.7%
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