ring 2025	Spring 2023 to Date 2/14/2023	Spring 2024 to Date 2/13/2024	Spring 2025 to Date 2/11/2025	Percent Up/Dowi
IROLLMENT:	2/14/2023	2/10/2024	2/11/2023	
Total Headcount:	3,033	5,256	4,786	36.6%
In-County Students:	1663	1806	1889	12.0%
Out-of-County Students:	205	186	212	3.3%
Total Out-of-State Students:	631	662	679	7.1%
Neighbor Rate Students:	548	558	583	6.0%
Emp/Dep:	26	25	29	10.3%
Early College Access (IC)	338	2,308	1,649	79.5%
Access on campus only (IC)	140	107	129	-8.5%
Access at high school only (IC)	159	1,999	1,379	88.5%
Access both on campus/high school (IC)	40	202	141	71.6%
Early College Access (OC)	2	1	0	#DIV/0!
Early College Access (OS)	104	129	151	31.1%
Early College Degree (full-time)	71	137	150	52.7%
Veterans/Active Duty/Dependent	224	264	247	9.3%
Fotal Credits:	26,234	39,263	36,840	28.8%
Day Enrollment Credits:	14,053	26,664	22,907	38.7%
Evening Enrollment Credits:	839	749	1,065	21.2%
Online Enrollment Credits (web and hybrid)	11,342	11,850	12,269	7.6%
As arranged/other			599	
WEB Headcount	1,950	2,061	2,128	8.4%
Average Credit Load:	8.65	7.47	7.69	-12.5%
E:				
Total FTE:	874.5	1308.8	1228.0	28.8%
In-County:	512.27	696.47	592.59	13.6%
Out-of-County:	60.37	54.07	64.67	6.6%
Out-of-State:	188.50	203.63	215.10	12.4%
PA:	124.17	143.73	156.47	20.6%
WV:	45.73	47.17	60.13	23.9%
VA:	4.57	4.23	4.50	-1.6%
Other:	10.07	12.73	4.10	-145.6%
Employee:	2.00	1.90	1.20	-66.7%
Employee Dependent:	5.73	4.67	5.96	3.9%
Early College IC	80.23	322.63	335.54	76.1%
Early College OC	0.40	0.87	0.00	#DIV/0!
Early College OS	17.83	14.87	11.43	-56.0%
Eligible FTE:	653.27	1074.04	992.80	34.2%
Ineligible FTE:	214.06	225.07	233.69	8.4%
Daytime FTE:	468.43	888.80	763.57	38.7%
Evening FTE:	27.97	24.97	35.50	21.2%
WEB FTE:	378.07	395.00	408.97	7.6%
ATUS:				
New:	442	1962	554	20.2%
First Time:	373	1872	421	11.4%
Transfer:	69	90	105	34.3%
Visiting	··		28	100.0%
Returning:	2591	3294	4232	38.8%
Continuing:	2513	3191	4147	39.4%
Readmit:	78	103	85	8.2%
	4005	49.55	4010	4
Full-Time:	1025	1248	1218	15.8%
Part-Time:	2008	4008	3568	43.7%
EMOGRAPHICS:	2024	2227	2002	00 - 01
Female:	2021	3227	3003	32.7%
Male:	1012	2029	1778	43.1%
Minority:	902	1715	1653	45.4%
	2013	3081	2644	23.9%
Non-Minority:				75.5%
Non-Minority: Unknown	120	478	489	15.5%
Non-Minority: Unknown PLICATIONS	120			
Non-Ninority: Unknown PLICATIONS First Time	120 549	873	640	14.2%
Non-Minority: Unknown P <mark>LICATIONS</mark> First Time Fransfer	120 549 271	873 296	640 263	14.2% -3.0%
Non-Ninority: Unknown PLICATIONS First Time	120 549	873	640	14.2%